TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA
TOWN COUNCIL CHAMBERS
740 MAIN STREET
EAST HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT
JUNE 7, 2016

Announcement of Exit Locations (C.G.S. § 29-381)

Pledge of Allegiance

1.

2.

3.

10.

11.

12.

CALL TO ORDER

AMENDMENTS TO AGENDA

RECOGNITIONS AND AWARDS

7:30 p.m.

OPPORTUNITY FOR RESIDENTS TO ADDRESS THE COUNCIL ON AGENDA ITEMS

A. Other Elected Officials
B. Other Residents
C. Mayor

. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

A. May 17, 2016 Regular Meeting

COMMUNICATIONS AND PETITIONS

A. EHPD/EHFD Presentation: Post Traumatic Stress Disorder
B. Resignation of Robert Keating from Personnel Appeals Board

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

A. Recommendation from Fees Committee: ADA Transportation Voucher System

B. 2016 Justice Assistance Grant Program
C. Suspense List; 2012 Grand List — Personal Property and Motor Vehicle
D. Refund of Taxes
E. Appointment of John Cook to the Patriotic Commission
F. Outdoor Amusement Permit Application: EH Community Outreach Day:
1. Approval of Application
2. Waiver of Permit Fee

OPPORTUNITY FOR COUNCILLORS TO DIRECT QUESTIONS TO THE
ADMINISTRATION

COUNCIL ACTION ON EXECUTIVE SESSION MATTERS
OPPORTUNITY FOR RESIDENTS TO SPEAK

A. Other Elected Officials

B. Other Residents

C. Mayor

ADJOURNMENT (next meeting: June 21%)
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